
NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING
Chinthareddypalem, Nellore - S24 003

ct CU

Sub

Ref:

!^"l: V!l1, College of Nursing, Ne[ore -Formation of Anti_Ragging Committee
2022-23 - Reg.
lndian Nursing Councit tetter F. No.22_i O/20.15_tNC(AR), dated 29.OS.20lS.

As per the unanimous resorution adopted in the meetings of heads of the Narayana coflege
of Nursing and colege councir members, the folowing steps have been taken to prevent, report,
monitor & follow-up actions of ragging in the campus of Narayana College of Nursing, Nellore.

i) Anti-Ragging Celt (Members and Mobile. No.):

1. Dr. lndira. A, principat

2. Dr. V. Kumari, Vice-principal

3. Mrs. B. Vanajakumari, professor (COM)

ii) Anti-RaggingCommittee:

1. Mrs. Madhavjlatha. K, Assoc. professor (MSN)

2. Mrs. Rajani. p , Assoc. professor (pAED)

3. Mrs. N. Subhashina, Asst. professor (MSN)

4. Dr. Elizabeth Jasmine. S, Assoc. professor (OBG)

5. Mrs. Shanmugavadivu. p, professor (PAED)

iii) Anti-Raggingsquad:

1. lvlrs. Kannagi. E, professor & HOD (pAED)

2. Mrs. Nathjya. K, Asst. professor & HOD (psy)
3. Mrs. Merllngolda. V, Assoc. professor ([ISN)
4. Mrs. Ushakiran. T, Asst. professor (OBG)

5. Mrs. K. Kantha, Asst. professor (CHN)

6. NIs. R.T. Girua Rani, Asst. professor (PAED)
iv) Anti-Ragging Monitoring Committee:

1. Dr. tndira. S, prlncipal

2. Mrs. Kannagj. E, professor & HOD (PAED)

3. Mrs. Smitha. p.l/ , professor (MHN)

4. Mrs. Latha. A, professor (|\ISN)

5. Dr. A. Tamil Selvam, professor & HOD (psy)
6. Mrs. Gunavathi. K, Warden

All the members of the above com-mittee are requested to contact the principar, Narayana corege ofNursing incase of Emergency Contacl. No. 9490166028 
- -- '- '

To
All the concerned

PRINCIPAL
rtncrpat

Mobile Numbers

9490166028

9677043530

9490894253

Mobile Numbers

9966356018

8985209957

9985762461

8095363543

9738418028

Mobile NumbeIs

90032025't4

8220828355

9444203402

7097350029

9441633279

9553244795

Mobile Numbers

9490166028

9003202514

8095363543

9'160887339

9840350491

7799626242

s

NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NUBSING
Chinthareddypalem,
NELLOHE. 524 OO3

t

o
o

OL

+9

Copy to Caretaker/Warden of the Nursjng students Hostel

Rc. No. NCN/Antr-Ragg.t2O22-23 Daled: 02.02.2023


