NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING

Chinthareddypalem, Nellore - 524 003

Rc. No. NCN/Anti-Ragg./2022-23

CIRCULAR

Narayana College of Nursing, Nellore -Formation of Anti-Ragging Committee Sub:

2022-23 - Reg.

Indian Nursing Council letter F. No.22-10/2015-INC(AR), dated 29.05.2015. Ref:

As per the unanimous resolution adopted in the meetings of heads of the Narayana College of Nursing and college council members, the following steps have been taken to prevent, report, monitor & follow-up actions of ragging in the campus of Narayana College of Nursing, Nellore.

i)	Anti-Ragging Cell (Members and Mobile. No.):	Mobile Numbers
	1. Dr. Indira. A, Principal	9490166028
	2. Dr. V. Kumari, Vice-Principal	9677043530
	Mrs. B. Vanajakumari, Professor (COM)	9490894253
ii)	Anti-Ragging Committee:	Mobile Numbers
	 Mrs. Madhavilatha. K, Assoc. Professor (MSN) 	9966356018
	2. Mrs. Rajani. P , Assoc. Professor (PAED)	8985209957
	Mrs. N. Subhashini, Asst. Professor (MSN)	9985762461
	Dr. Elizabeth Jasmine. S, Assoc. Professor (OBG)	8095363543
	5. Mrs. Shanmugavadivu. P, Professor (PAED)	9738418028
iii)	Anti-Ragging Squad:	Mobile Numbers
	 Mrs. Kannagi. E, Professor & HOD (PAED) 	9003202514
	Mrs. Nathiya. K, Asst. Professor & HOD (PSY)	8220828355
	Mrs. Merlingolda. V, Assoc. Professor (MSN)	9444203402
	4. Mrs. Ushakiran. T , Asst. Professor (OBG)	7097350029
	Mrs. K. Kantha, Asst. Professor (CHN)	9441633279
	6. Ms. R.T. Girija Rani, Asst. Professor (PAED)	9553244795
iv)	Anti-Ragging Monitoring Committee:	Mobile Numbers
	1. Dr. Indira. S, Principal	9490166028
	2. Mrs. Kannagi. E, Professor & HOD (PAED)	9003202514
	3. Mrs. Smitha. P.M , Professor (MHN)	8095363543
	4. Mrs. Latha. A, Professor (MSN)	9160887339
	5. Dr. A. Tamil Selvam, Professor & HOD (PSY)	9840350491
	6. Mrs. Gunavathi. K, Warden	7799626242

All the members of the above committee are requested to contact the Principal, Narayana College of Nursing incase of Emergency Contact. No. 9490166028

To All the concerned Copy to Caretaker/Warden of the Nursing students Hostel PRINCIPAL Principal

Dated: 02.02.2023

NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE - 524 003

